POSTED: May 21, 2024

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF MASON PUBLIC SCHOOLS, MASON, MICHIGAN IS CANCELLED.

DATE OF MEETING: JUNE 27, 2024

PLACE OF MEETING:

MASON CITY HALL

HOUR OF MEETING: 7:00 P.M.

TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF BOARD OF EDUCATION:

(517) 676-2484

BOARD MINUTES ARE LOCATED AT THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 201 W. ASH ST., SUITE 2A MASON, MICHIGAN

Steven Duane SECRETARY, BOARD OF EDUCATION